

**SAN - CR 53 - 0.00 (PID 107171)**

**in Sandusky County, Ohio**

**Bid Tabulation**

Date: January 31, 2019

Time: 10:30 AM

Estimate: \$1,280,000.00

<i>M&amp;B Asphalt Co., Inc 1525 CR 42 Tiffin, Ohio 44883</i>	<i>Kokosing Const. Co., Inc 1539 Lowell Street Elyria, Ohio 44035</i>	<i>Helms and Sons Excavating 1753 Lima Avenue Findlay, Ohio 45840</i>	<i>Gerken Paving, Inc 9072 CR 424 Napoleon, Ohio 43545</i>	<i>Erie Blacktop, Inc 4507 Tiffin Avenue Sandusky, Ohio 44870</i>
---	---	---	--	---

Bid Bond	Bid Bond	Bid Bond	Bid Bond	Bid Bond
----------	----------	----------	----------	----------

Ref. No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price
1	103.05	Premium for Contract Performance Bond	Lump	Sum	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,188.00	\$7,188.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
2	253	Pavement Repair	200	S.Y.	\$42.00	\$8,400.00	\$32.00	\$6,400.00	\$68.25	\$13,650.00	\$65.00	\$13,000.00	\$68.00	\$13,600.00
3	254	Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete, As Per Plan	88,235	S.Y.	\$1.45	\$127,940.75	\$1.05	\$92,646.75	\$1.95	\$172,058.25	\$1.70	\$149,999.50	\$1.35	\$119,117.25
4	407	Tack Coat	14,965	Gal.	\$1.90	\$28,433.50	\$1.60	\$23,944.00	\$1.95	\$29,181.75	\$2.00	\$29,930.00	\$2.35	\$35,167.75
5	441	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 1 (448)	2,480	C.Y.	\$123.50	\$306,280.00	\$133.00	\$329,840.00	\$131.75	\$326,740.00	\$143.00	\$354,640.00	\$148.00	\$367,040.00
6	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG64-22	4,025	C.Y.	\$123.50	\$497,087.50	\$134.00	\$539,350.00	\$131.75	\$530,293.75	\$143.00	\$575,575.00	\$156.00	\$627,900.00
7	614	Maintaining Traffic	Lump	Sum	\$58,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$89,920.00	\$89,920.00	\$41,165.00	\$41,165.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00
8	614	Work Zone Center Line, Class II	21.10	Mile	\$250.00	\$5,275.00	\$250.00	\$5,275.00	\$463.50	\$9,779.85	\$110.00	\$2,321.00	\$735.00	\$15,508.50
9	617	Compacted Aggregate, As Per Plan	1,305	C.Y.	\$49.00	\$63,945.00	\$30.00	\$39,150.00	\$45.30	\$59,116.50	\$46.00	\$60,030.00	\$55.00	\$71,775.00
10	621	RPM, As Per Plan	545	Each	\$30.00	\$16,350.00	\$28.00	\$15,260.00	\$30.00	\$16,350.00	\$23.22	\$12,654.90	\$34.00	\$18,530.00
11	623	Monument Assembly, As Per Plan	30	Each	\$875.00	\$26,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$430.00	\$12,900.00	\$1,175.00	\$35,250.00	\$840.00	\$25,200.00
12	642	Edge Line, 4 inch, Type 1	15.30	Mile	\$500.00	\$7,650.00	\$500.00	\$7,650.00	\$670.00	\$10,251.00	\$500.00	\$7,650.00	\$525.00	\$8,032.50
13	642	Center Line, Type 1	7.65	Mile	\$700.00	\$5,355.00	\$700.00	\$5,355.00	\$875.50	\$6,697.58	\$700.00	\$5,355.00	\$735.00	\$5,622.75
14	642	Channelizing Line, 12 inch, Type 1	55.00	Feet	\$1.00	\$55.00	\$1.00	\$55.00	\$2.00	\$110.00	\$1.00	\$55.00	\$1.05	\$57.75
15	644	Stop Line	100	Feet	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$20.60	\$2,060.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.50	\$1,050.00
16	644	Railroad Symbol Marking	2	Each	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$630.00	\$1,260.00
17	644	Lane Arrow	2	Each	\$90.00	\$180.00	\$90.00	\$180.00	\$155.00	\$310.00	\$90.00	\$180.00	\$190.00	\$380.00
18	832	Erosion Control	1,000	Each	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.50	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID:</b>						<b>\$1,159,901.75</b>		<b>\$1,193,225.75</b>		<b>\$1,239,651.68</b>		<b>\$1,278,840.40</b>		<b>\$1,365,241.50</b>